 I
RECTANGULAR ELECTRIC DUCT HEATERRECTANGULAR ELECTRIC DUCT HEATER
NHON TYPE
ONLINE SELECTION TOOL
2 © 05-2020 | Barcol-Air B.V. | T +31 (0)299 689300 | www.barcol-air.nl | changes w/o notice or obligation
3© 05-2020 | Barcol-Air B.V. | T +31 (0)299 689300 | www.barcol-air.nl | changes w/o notice or obligation

Type NHON
Add.
Type designation
Composition type designation:
4 © 05-2020 | Barcol-Air B.V. | T +31 (0)299 689300 | www.barcol-air.nl | changes w/o notice or obligation
Rectangular electric duct heater
Technical data
Type NHON
Application
- Electric heaters are designed to heat treated
 air in ventilation systems.
Technical information
Properties:
- Suited for 400V.
- Minimum air velocity >1,7 m/s.
- Max. output air temperature: 50 °C.
- Suited for on/off or modulating (0-10 V)
 control.
Finish:
- Casing is made from aluzinc coated steel
 which is high temperature proof.
- Heating elements tube is made from
stainless steel AISI 304.
- Minimum air velocity > 1,7 m/s.
- All NHON.OO duct heaters have two-stage
 overheat protection: the first stage switches
 on when the temperature reaches 50°C
 (resets automatically), the second stage
 switches on when the temperature reaches
 100°C (is reset manually with pushbutton on
 the casing). The duct heaters have no
internal temperature controller.
 External heating controllers are used in this
 case.
- In- and outlet equipped with 35 mm flange.
- Heaters can be installed vertically or
horizontally.
Regular type
- NHONHOO:
 rectangular electric duct heater,
 1 stage 400 V, suited for on/off control.
- NHONJOO: rectangular electric duct heater,
 2 stage 400 V, suited for on/off control.
- NHONKOO: rectangular electric duct heater,
 3 stage 400 V, suited for on/off control.
- NHONLOO: rectangular electric duct heater,
 4 stage 400 V, suited for on/off control.
- NHONVOO: rectangular electric duct heater,
 400 V, suited for 0-10V modulating control.
The table on the next page shows which models
and which capacities are standard available.
Specifications
Example:
The Barcol Air rectangular electric duct heaters
are equipped with AISI 304 stainless steel heating
elements and equipped with thermal clixons 50 °C
(auto reset) and 100 °C (manual reset). The heater
is supplied as one piece completely fitted and
wired. Both sides outfitted with 35mm flange.
Barcol-Air type
NHONHOO-4020-6KW
Dimensions: 400 x 200 mm
Power:  400 V/3 ph
No. of stages: 1
Electric capacity: 6kW, suited for on/off
   control
Type  NHON...
Notes:
1. Dimensions in millimeters.
5© 05-2020 | Barcol-Air B.V. | T +31 (0)299 689300 | www.barcol-air.nl | changes w/o notice or obligation
Technical data